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About the Survey
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1. Objective of Survey

Since the beginning of 2020, the COVID-19 has impacts on a variety of 



https://www.tsr-net.co.jp/news/analysis/20200501_03.html
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⋇-كڭق Impacts of COVID-19

 In both manufacturing and non-manufacturing, the largest number of companies answered the 
COVID-19 has had “Negative” impacts on them. 93.4％ chose either “Negative” or “Slightly 
negative”
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(%)

Industry Negative
Slightly

negative
No impact

Slightly

positive
Positive Do not know

Total (n=376) 62.5 30.9 2.7 2.4 0.5 1.1

Transportation / tourism (n=26) 88.5 3.8 0.0 3.8 0.0 3.8

Transport vehicles and parts (n=32) 68.8 28.1 3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other services (n=31) 67.7 22.6 3.2 6.5 0.0 0.0

Electronics/precision machinery (n=51) 66.7 33.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Trade/wholesale/retail (n=32) 62.5 34.4 3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

General machinery (n=13) 61.5 38.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Future Business Development/Expansionكڮق

 By year of establishment,
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